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Second Wind Productions was founded in 1985 to present plays 
centering on people of color. From the outset, Second Wind has 
concentrated on community outreach. Through the generosity of 
their donors, they have been able to present high-quality 
theatrical productions that otherwise would not be available in 
Boulder. Their shows are generally free, therefore, they are 
accessible to all members of the greater Boulder-Denver community. 
They have played an active role in promoting racial understanding 
here and throughout Colorado. 

The Blood Knot, was first performed in South Africa in 1962. It 
is an early work by internationally known, South African exile 
playwrite Alhol Fugard. This play is about two brothers, one who 
looks White, the other who looks Black. The paly is about their 
finding a reconciliation despite the separation created by their 
appartently different colors. It is an insightful look at social 
forces separating Black and White people, very often despite their 
wishes. 

The Blood Knot will be presented at Old Main theatre, February 15-
18, 22-25; 8:00pm. February is also Black History Month. 

BILL SUMMARY 
This bill allocates a sum not to exceed $3,000.00 +GAR towards the 
production costs of Second Wind's The Blood Knot to be performed 
at Old Main, Feb. 15-18 and 22-25. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of 
Colorado Student Union, THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

This bill allocates $3,000.00 + GAR from Cent~al 
Reserve to Second Wind Productions to help finance 
their production costs for The Blood Knot. 

A written report will be submitted pursuant to 24 
ECB #4. 

This bill takes effect upon passage. 
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TOTAL BUDGET 

Production Costs: 
Lighting 
Set 
Costumes/Props 
Publicity 
Play rights 
Video 

Personnel: 
Job Description: 

Actor 
Actor 
Director 
Stage manager 
Light Designer 
Costume/Props Designer 
Set Designer 
Technical Director 

Subtotal 

Master Electrician/Light Board 
Asst. Stage manager/Floor grip 
Sound Engineer 
Housemanager 
Publicity/Bus. Manager 
Scenic/Publicity Artist 
Video Camera person 
Video Asst. 
Production Photographer 

$1700.00 
825.00 
350.00 

1750.00 
295.00 
200.00 

$5170.00 

$ 400.00 
400.00 
400.00 
200.00 
200.00 
200.00 
200.00 
200.00 
100.00 
75.00 

100.00 
100.00 
250.00 
250.00 
200.00 
100.00 
150.00 

Subtotal $4525.00 

*This budget estimate is 
previous shows as well as 
this show. 

Total Budget $9695.00 
based on extrapolations using their five 
information provided by the designers for 

12/07/89 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - 1st Reading - Accl. 
1/18/90 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - 2nd Reading - 12-1-1 
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