UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Representative-at-Large

Karey Ullemeyer

Authored by:

Representative-at-Large Karey Ullemeyer

A BILL

BILL HISTORY

Second Wind Productions was founded in 1985 to present plays centering on people of color. From the outset, Second Wind has concentrated on community outreach. Through the generosity of their donors, they have been able to present high-quality theatrical productions that otherwise would not be available in Boulder. Their shows are generally free, therefore, they are accessible to all members of the greater Boulder-Denver community. They have played an active role in promoting racial understanding here and throughout Colorado.

The Blood Knot, was first performed in South Africa in 1962. is an early work by internationally known, South African exile playwrite Alhol Fugard. This play is about two brothers, one who looks White, the other who looks Black. The paly is about their finding a reconciliation despite the separation created by their appartently different colors. It is an insightful look at social forces separating Black and White people, very often despite their wishes.

The Blood Knot will be presented at Old Main theatre, February 15-18, 22-25; 8:00pm. February is also Black History Month.

BILL SUMMARY

This bill allocates a sum not to exceed \$3,000.00 + GAR towards the production costs of Second Wind's The Blood Knot to be performed at Old Main, Feb. 15-18 and 22-25.

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

This bill allocates \$3,000.00 + GAR from Central SECTION 1: Reserve to Second Wind Productions to help finance

their production costs for The Blood Knot.

A written report will be submitted pursuant to 24 SECTION 2:

ECB #4.

SECTION 3: This bill takes effect upon passage.

32 Legislative Council Bill #8 - Page 2 TOTAL BUDGET

Production Costs:	
Lighting	\$1700.00
Set	825.00
Costumes/Props	350.00
Publicity	1750.00
Play rights	295.00
Video	200.00
Subtotal	\$5170.00
Personnel:	
Job Description:	
Actor	\$ 400.00
Actor	400.00
Director	400.00
Stage manager	200.00
Light Designer	200.00
Costume/Props Designer	200.00
Set Designer	200.00
Technical Director	200.00
Master Electrician/Light Board	100.00
Asst. Stage manager/Floor grip	75.00
Sound Engineer	100.00
Housemanager	100.00
Publicity/Bus. Manager	250.00
Scenic/Publicity Artist	250.00
Video Camera person	200.00
Video Asst.	100.00
Production Photographer	150.00
Subtotal	\$4525.00
Total Budget	\$9695.00

*This budget estimate is based on extrapolations using their five previous shows as well as information provided by the designers for this show.

12/07/89 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - 1st Reading - Accl. 1/18/90 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - 2nd Reading - 12-1-1

Robert Ervais

President Pro-Tempore

UCSU Legislative Council

UCSU Executive

Dawn Massop

UCSU Executive

UCSU Executive